
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
William & Mary  (0-1) 6 0 0 0 6 
Maryland  (1-0)  0 0 0 7 7 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
W&M FG Drake Kuhn kicked a 30-yard field goal  11:35 
7 PLAYS, 21 YARDS, TOP 3:15 WILL & MARY 3-0 (RESUL;T FROM INT RET) 
W&M FG Drake Kuhn kicked a 22-yard field goal 2:56 
4 PLAYS, 4 YARDS, TOP 2:09 WILL & MARY 6-0 (RESULT FROM INT RET) 
2nd Quarter 
None  
3rd Quarter 
None  
4th Quarter 
MD TD Justus Pickett rushed to the left for 6 yard gain (Brad Craddock made PAT) 9:52 
10 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 5:03  MARYLAND 7-6 
 
Team Stats 
 

WMMARY  MD 
First Downs  15  13 
Plays-Net Yards 64-229  57-236 
Rushes-Yds  41-104  33-91 
Passing Yds  125  145 
Passes   10-23-1 16-24-3 
Punts   6-243  4-212 
Fumbles-Lost  2-1  1-1 
Penalties-Yds  1-10  4-51 
SACKS   3-31  0-0 
Time of Poss.  30:48  29:12 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
WMMARY: Keith McBride 10-55, Meltoya Jones 9-40, Mikal Abdul-Saboor 12-23,  
Raphael Ortiz 9--6, Brent Caprio 1--8 
MD: Justus Pickett 11-45, Albert Reid 12-29, Perry Hills 5-20, Stefon Diggs 2-3, Team 3--6 
PASSING 
WMMARY: Raphael Ortiz 7-16-100-0, Brent Caprio 3-7-25-1 
MD: Perry Hills 16-24-145-3 
RECEIVING 
WMMARY: Tre McBride 6-97, Nolan Kearney 2-8, Ryan Moody 1-16, Keith McBride 1-4 
MD: Marcus Leak 3-37, Stefon Diggs 3-30, Albert Reid 3-16, Kerry Boykins 2-21, 
Matt Furstenburg 2-11, Justus Pickett 2-8, Kevin Dorsey 1-22 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Maryland KO 15:00 25 INT 14:16 29 2 4 0:44

2 1 William & Mary INT 14:16 opp 34 FG 11:35 opp 13 6 21 2:41

3 1 Maryland KO 11:35 25 PUNT 9:27 32 3 7 2:08

4 1 William & Mary PUNT 9:27 23 PUNT 6:11 43 5 20 3:16

5 1 Maryland PUNT 6:11 19 INT 4:23 32 5 13 1:48

6 1 William & Mary INT 4:23 opp 9 FG 2:56 opp 5 4 4 1:27

7 1 Maryland KO 2:56 25 FUMB 0:42 opp 39 5 36 2:14

8 1 William & Mary FUMB 0:42 39 INT 13:43 opp 22 6 39 1:59

9 2 Maryland INT 13:43 30 FGA 7:33 opp 7 13 63 6:10

10 2 William & Mary FGA 7:33 20 PUNT 6:19 22 3 2 1:14

11 2 Maryland PUNT 6:19 39 PUNT 4:40 40 3 1 1:39

12 2 William & Mary PUNT 4:40 20 PUNT 0:46 opp 48 9 32 3:54

13 2 Maryland PUNT 0:46 5 HALF 0:00 8 2 3 0:46

14 3 William & Mary KO 14:56 18 PUNT 11:38 47 6 29 3:18

15 3 Maryland PUNT 11:38 44 INT 9:45 opp 39 4 17 1:53

16 3 William & Mary INT 9:45 29 PUNT 5:27 opp 41 7 30 4:18

17 3 Maryland PUNT 5:27 20 PUNT 3:28 29 3 9 1:59

18 3 William & Mary PUNT 3:28 33 FGA 14:55 opp 31 8 36 3:33

19 4 Maryland FGA 14:55 31 TD 9:52 10 69 5:03

20 4 William & Mary KO 9:47 18 PUNT 5:54 opp 49 8 33 3:53

21 4 Maryland PUNT 5:54 26 PUNT 2:17 41 5 15 3:37

22 4 William & Mary PUNT 2:17 2 FUMB 1:11 21 5 19 1:06

23 4 Maryland FUMB 1:11 opp 6 HALF 0:00 opp 12 3 -6 1:11


